

No. 2409 11-6  
To

Dated Bannu the 17/12/2015

The Chief Engineer (Centre),  
C&W Department KPK Peshawar.

Subject: VIOLETION OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PUBLIC PROCUREMENT OF  
GOODS, WORKS & SERVICES RULES 2014.

Reference: Your letter No.CEC/GSN/2-4/6268 dated 201.11.2015.

Please refer to the above noted communication and it is stated that directions regarding the amended NIT noted for compliance, so as to avoid violation of KPPRA Rules 2014 in future.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
C&W DIVISION BANNU

Copy forwarded to the:

1. Superintendent Engineer C&W Circle Bannu w/r to above for similar information please.
2. Chairman transparency International Pakistan, 5-C 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Khyaban-e-Itehad Phase-VII Defense Housing Authority Karachi w/r to above for similar information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER  
C&W DIVISION BANNU